forcing or surface temperature—to damages—are preferredforcing or surface temperature to damages are preferred

– In all cases quantifying the uncertainty is important

15

Outline

• Intro

• Methods and assumptions

• Details on
– Metrics

S i l t f b SCC– Social cost of carbon, SCC
– Background scenarios
– Damage functions

in the back-up charts

g
– Scientific uncertainties

• Results

• Summary and main messages

16

We found:

• Estimate of non-CO2/CO2 ratio is less sensitive to many of the
uncertainties than is the estimate of the baseline effect (e.g. the total
impacts of aviation on surface temperature, or social cost of carbon)impacts of aviation on surface temperature, or social cost of carbon)

• Dominant parameters influencing the non-CO2/CO2 ratio are:

– Discounting and/or time-windowing (economics and policy)

– Magnitude of climate forcing assumed for contrails and aviation-
induced cirrus (science and policy)induced cirrus (science and policy)

• The ratio is less sensitive to choice of metric

– Regardless, can use appropriate metric for the application (e.g.,
NPV-based ratio for SCC, GWP-based ratio for GWP)

17

Influences on estimates of overall impact: NPV
different from influences on non-CO2/CO2 ratio

Damage
Ecological and
economic

Nominal case

-90% +90%

Discount
Rate

Damage
Coefficient

Policymaker choice

economic
uncertainty

7% 2%
3%

Cl Cl

B2
Background
CO2
Scenario
NOx Effect

Alternative futures

Uncertainty
unique to aviation

A2 A1B

Stevenson Wild

B2

RF

Climate
sensitivity

Global modeling
uncertainty

unique to aviation

Uncertainty

2K 4.5K

-90% +90% RF
short-lived

Uncertainty
unique to aviation

90%
Cl

90%
Cl

18

CO2 contributionNon-CO2 contribution

Influences on non-CO2/CO2 ratio: NPV metric
using only the DICE damage function distribution

Nominal case

Discount
rate

Damage
coefficient

Policymaker choice

Ecological and
economic uncertainty

7%2%

3%

-90% Cl +90% Cl

Background
CO2 scenario

No effect

Alternative futures

Uncertainty unique to

A2A1B

Stevenson Wild

Climate
sensitivity

Nox effect

Global modeling
uncertainty

aviation
Stevenson Wild

2K
3K

4.5K

RF
short-lived

Uncertainty unique to
aviation

Low High

19

Non-CO2/CO2 ratio by effect: NPV metric

2% Discount Rate 3% Discount Rate 7% Discount Rate

Low Mid High Low Mid High Low Mid High

CO2 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

NOx-total -0.07 -0.09 -0.04 -0.09 -0.12 -0.03 -0.02 -0.03 0.18

Contrails 0.00 0.06 0.22 0.00 0.12 0.39 0.00 0.44 1.22

Cirrus 0.00 0.21 0.74 0.00 0.41 1.32 0.00 1.53 4.10